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COM PLIANT 

2002/95/EC 

Technical 

IEEE 802.3, 802.3u 

IEEE 802.3af compliant PoE-PD (IMC-350I) 

Supports jumbo frames up to 1916 bytes 

Plug-and-play operation 

Status LED 

AutoCross for MDI/MDIX 

Supports Link Fault Pass Through (LFPT) 

Terminal DC power block (IMC-350I) 

Power Input 

100 – 240V DC, 50-60Hz, 0.3A (IMC-350/350I AC input) 

7 – 50V DC, 1A (IMC-350I DC input) 

5V DC (Barrel Connector) 

42.5-50VDC, 0.6A (IMC-350I PoE-PD input) 

 

Environment 

Operating Temperature 0 to +50 °C (+32 to +122 °F) (IMC-350) 

-25 ~ 85°C (-13 ~ 185°F) 
(IMC-350I DC or PoE-PD input) 

-10 to +50 °C (+14 to +122 °F) (IMC-350I AC input) 

Storage Temperature -35 ~ 75°C (-31 ~ 167°F) (IMC-350 series) 

-40 to +85 °C (-40 to +185 °F) (IMC-350I series) 

Operating Humidity 10 ~ 95% (non-condensing ) 

0 ~ 10,000 ft. altitude 

MTBF 109,575 Hours (IMC-350 series) 

162,935 Hours (IMC-350I series) 

Mechanical 

Dimensions (H x W x D) 2.11 x 4.57 x 8.51 cm (0.83 x 1.80 x 3.35 in) 

Weight 0.317 kg (0.7 lb) 

Certifications 

CE, FCC Class B, UL/cUL, CSA (IMC-350, IMC-350I using any DC jack) 

CE, FCC Class A, UL/cUL, CSA (IMC-350I using any DC jack) 

NEMA TS2 for traff ic control 

 

Features 
 Metal enclosure with compact size 

 Industrial grade design that supports an extended operating 

temperature (IMC-350I series) 

 NEMA TS2 for traff ic control 

 IEEE802.3af compliant (IMC-350I series as PoE-PD) 

 Supports Link Fault Pass Through (LFPT) 

 Centralized powered IMC-318I chassis 
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Introduction 
The  IMC-350  s eries off e rs the  most c ompact med ia c onv e rt ers. They can  ext end the  10 and 100Mbps t wist ed -pa ir  net wo rk  s egmen ts up t o 80k m ov e r fibe r t ec hno logy. S uppo rtin g  

bot h 10/ 100 aut o negotiat ion  on t he c oppe r po rt and 100Mbps  f ull -duplex  on t he f ibe r po rt, t he IM C-350  s er ies  s erv es as med ia and  data  rat e  c onv e rt er t hat  hav e NE MA  TS 2  rating ,  

making it ideal for use in traff ic applications. 

Plug-and-play operation with a variety of model types and power options make the IMC-350 series easy and convenient to use. The IMC-350I series is of industrial grade and can 

operat e  in a  wide t emperat u re range.  Mu ltip le power  opt ions, includ ing t he IE E E 802. 3af  P ower-ov er -Et hernet st anda rd, a llow t he IM C-350 I s e ries  t o f unct ion  as  a power  devic e.  It s  

AC adapter and USB connectivity offer unsurpassed f lexibility for a variety of installation needs. 

The IM C-350 s e ries s uppo rts Link Fault P as s Th rough (LFP T) f unct ionalit y. LFP T is a troubles hoot ing feat u re that c omb ines TX L ink Loss (Twist ed P air, c opper int erf ac e ) and F X  

LinkLoss (Fiber,  fi ber  int erf ace ) f rom bot h loc al and  remo t e IM C Net wo rks  med ia c onve rt ers, when  us ed in pai rs. Th is f eat ure, when  enabled, wi ll  pass a  li nk f ault  th rough t he dev ic e  

at each segment. If  a link fails on one interface of the media converter, the media converter will force the link down on its link partner and then forward it to the next interface. 
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Ordering Information 

10/100 Mbps Miniature Media Converter 
 

Part Number Optical Mode Wavelength Distance Optical Connector Power Adapter 

IMC-350-M8S T-PS -A Multi-Mo d e 850 nm 2 km ST Yes 

IMC-350-M8S T-A Multi-Mo d e 850 nm 2 km ST - 

IMC-350 -M8-PS -A Multi-Mo d e 850 nm 2 km SC Yes 

IMC-350 -M8-A Multi-Mo d e 850 nm 2 km SC - 

IMC-350-MMS T-PS -A Multi-Mo d e 1300 nm 5 km ST Yes 

IMC-350 -MM -P S -A Multi-Mo d e 1300 nm 5 km SC Yes 

IMC-350-SES T-PS -A Single-Mode 1310 nm 40 km ST Yes 

IMC-350-SE -PS -A Single-Mode 1310 nm 40 km SC Yes 

IMC-350-S L-PS -A Single-Mode 1310 nm 80 km SC Yes 

IMC-350-SS MT-PS -A Single-Strand 1310T/1550R 2 km SC Yes 

IMC-350-SS MR-PS -A Single-Strand 1550T/1310R 2 km SC Yes 

IMC-350-SS T-PS -A Single-Strand 1310T/1550R 20 km SC Yes 

IMC-350-SS R-PS -A Single-Strand 1550T/1310R 20 km SC Yes 

IMC-350-SFP -PS -A Various Various Various SFP Yes 

IMC-350 -MMS T-A Multi-Mo d e 1300 nm 5 km ST - 

IMC-350 -MM -A Multi-Mo d e 1300 nm 5 km SC - 

IMC-350-USB -A Multi-Mo d e 850 nm 2 km SC Powered by USB 

IMC-350-SES T-A Single-Mode 1310 nm 40 km ST - 

IMC-350-SE -A Single-Mode 1310 nm 40 km SC - 

IMC-350 -S L-A Single-Mode 1310 nm 80 km SC - 

IMC-350-SFP -A Various Various Various SFP - 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  Online Download  

Dimensions 

IMC-350I 

Unit: mm [inch] 
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Industrial Grade 10/100 Mbps Miniature Media Converter 
 

Part Number Optical Mode Wavelength Distance Optical Connector Power Adapter 

IMC-350I-M8S T-PS -A Multi-Mo d e 850 nm 2 km ST Yes 

IMC-350I-M8S T-A Multi-Mo d e 850 nm 2 km ST - 

IMC-350I-M 8-P S -A Multi-Mo d e 850 nm 2 km SC Yes 

IMC-350I-M 8-A Multi-Mo d e 850 nm 2 km SC - 

IMC-350I-MMS T-PS -A Multi-Mo d e 1300 nm 5 km ST Yes 

IMC-350I-M M-PS -A Multi-Mo d e 1300 nm 5 km SC Yes 

IMC-350I-SES T-PS -A Single-Mode 1310 nm 40 km ST Yes 

IMC-350I-SE -PS -A Single-Mode 1310 nm 40 km SC Yes 

IMC-350I-S L-PS -A Single-Mode 1310 nm 80 km SC Yes 

IMC-350I-SS T-PS -A Single-Strand 1310T/1550R 20 km SC Yes 

IMC-350I-SS R-PS -A Single-Strand 1550T/1310R 20 km SC Yes 

IMC-350I-S FP -PS -A Various Various Various SFP Yes 

IMC-350I-M MS T-A Multi-Mo d e 1300 nm 5 km ST - 

IMC-350I-M M-A Multi-Mo d e 1300 nm 5 km SC - 

IMC-350I-SES T-A Single-Mode 1310 nm 40 km ST - 

IMC-350I-SE -A Single-Mode 1310 nm 40 km SC - 

IMC-350I-SS T-A Single-Strand 1310T/1550R 20 km SC - 

IMC-350I-SS R-A Single-Strand 1550T/1310R 20 km SC - 

Accessories 
 

Part Number Descrip tion 

806-39105 DIN Rail Clip 

806-39628 USB Power Cable, 0.9m (36 in) 

806-39629 USB Power Cable, 0.3m (12 in) 

806-39650 Barrel Connector Power Cable, 0.3m (12 in) 

895-39229 Wall-mount Bracket 

806-39720 AC Power Adapter 

* SFP f ibers sold separately – available at www.advantec h.co m 
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